SB0637/392518/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 637 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 10, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "**INVESTIGATION'S**" in line 10 down through "**OR**" in line 11 and substitute a semicolon; after line 11, insert:

"(III) THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'S QUALITY ASSURANCE STANDARDS FOR FORENSIC DNA TESTING LABORATORIES; OR";

in line 12, strike "<u>(III)</u>" and substitute "<u>(IV)</u>"; in line 18, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE</u>"; in line 20, strike "OR" and substitute:

"(III) <u>THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'S QUALITY</u> <u>ASSURANCE STANDARDS FOR FORENSIC DNA TESTING LABORATORIES; OR</u>";

and in line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(IV)".